## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of Pacific Gas and Electric Company Proposing Cost of Service and Rates for Gas Transmission and Storage Services for the period of 2015-2017 Application No. 13-12-012 (filed December 19, 2013)

## QUESTAR SOUTHERN TRAILS PIPELINE COMPANY'S MOTION FOR PARTY STATUS

Tad M. Taylor Senior Corporate Counsel Questar Corporation 333 S. State St. Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 Telephone 801-324-5531 Email: tad.taylor@questar.com

Attorney for Questar Southern Trails Pipeline Company

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of Pacific Gas and Electric Company Proposing Cost of Service and Rates for Gas Transmission and Storage Services for the period of 2015-2017

Application 13-12-012 (filed December 19, 2013)

## QUESTAR SOUTHERN TRAILS PIPELINE COMPANY'S MOTION FOR PARTY STATUS

Pursuant to Rule 1.4 of the Rules of Practice and Procedure of the California Public
Utilities Commission, Questar Southern Trails Pipeline Company (Southern Trails) hereby files
this Motion For Party Status.

Southern Trails owns and operates an interstate natural gas transmission system that extends from the San Juan Basin in north western New Mexico, through Utah, Arizona and into Southern California, interconnecting with Pacific Gas and Electric Company at Essex, California. Southern Trails has a direct interest in the outcome of this proceeding and anticipates active participation in this proceeding. There is no other party to this proceeding that can protect or represent Southern Trail's interest. Service of pleadings, notices, orders and other communications and correspondence in this proceeding should be directed to the following named persons at the address set forth below:

TAD M. TAYLOR Senior Corporate Counsel Questar Corporation 333 S. State St. Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Telephone: 801-324-5531

Email: tad.taylor@questar.com

For the reasons stated above, Southern Trails respectfully requests that it be granted active party status in this proceeding.

/s/ Tad M. Taylor

Tad M. Taylor Senior Corporate Counsel Questar Corporation 333 S. State St. Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Telephone: 801-324-5531 Email: tad.taylor@questar.com

Differ.

Attorney for Questar Southern Trails Pipeline

Salt Lake City, Utah, August 4, 2014